download Addendums/ Amendments/ Replies to Queries etc., if any, issued by the 

Authority. No editing/ addition/ deletion of the downloaded documents shall be permitted. If 

such incident is observed at any stage, such Applications shall be liable for outright 

rejection. 

The cost of the RFQ process is INR 82,600/- (Rupees Eighty Two Thousand Six Hundred) 

only including GST. The Applicants are required to pay the above amount to the Authority 

on or before Application Due Date by way of NEFT/RTGS only. The Bank Account details 

of the Authority are as under: 

A/C No.: 0254104000169615 

IFSC : IBKL0000254